

715-845-0005

201 Central Bridge Street Wausau, WI 54401

Complete Automotive Service

June 23rd, 2021

To Whom It May Concern:

I am writing this testimonial letter to recommend Denis Tan of Schooley Mitchell to any business owner. When Denis first called me six weeks ago to mention that he was a new member at the Wausau Area Chamber of Commerce, and he helps businesses save money, I was a little skeptical about the services he could provide.

He setup an appointment to bring his car in for a regular maintenance service, and while his car was being serviced, he shared with me what Schooley Mitchell was all about and the risk-free analysis that his team would do. Totally at no cost to me. I shared with Denis that my bills weren't very high, and I was not sure how he would find any savings. Denis mentioned that if he and his team could not find any savings, there would be no cost to me, and if his team did find me some savings, I agreed to share those savings with him.

At Stolze's Wausau Auto and Repair, we provide our customers with comprehensive auto repair services that include Car & Truck Care, Electrical Services, Electronic Services, Engine & Transmission, Engine Maintenance, General Services, Heating and Cooling Services, Miscellaneous Services, Transmission Services and Undercar Services. Our goal is to offer the best services available at affordable prices to get you back on the road in no time.

Schooley Mitchell performed an analysis on our telecom and waste bill. When Denis presented the value report to me, I was very surprised to see that he managed to find me some savings without the need to switch out any of my vendors. He helped me save 21.70% on my phone bills and 24.99% on my waste bill, including the removal of some fees that I used to pay every month.

I recommend any business owner to give Denis Tan of Schooley Mitchell a call. He and his team are dedicated to saving time and money for you and your business. Their services are truly risk-free, and you'll be glad you did.

Sincerely,
Robert L Stripl

Bob Stolze
Owner